Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Guides to Manuscript Collections

Search Our Collections

2000

0700: Etna Iron Works Ledger, 1876-1878

Marshall University Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/sc_finding_aids



Part of the Appalachian Studies Commons, Labor History Commons, and the Public History Commons

Recommended Citation

Etna Iron Works Ledger, 1876-1878, Accession No. 2000/12.0700, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Search Our Collections at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Guides to Manuscript Collections by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

Etna Iron Works Ledger, 1876-1878

ACC 2000/12.0700



Special Collections Department James E. Morrow Library Marshall University Huntington, West Virginia 2019

Etna Iron Works Ledger, 1876-1878

Summary:

Title: Etna Iron Works Ledger Span Dates: 1876-1878 Creator: Etna Iron Works

Repository: Marshall University Special Collections, Morrow Library (Huntington, WV)

Processed by: Elizabeth James, 2019 Accession Number: 2000/12.0700 Date Completed: November, 2019

Access to Collection: Open

Extent: 0.25 feet Donor: Carrie Eldridge

Search Terms:

Etna Iron Works (Ohio)
Pig iron furnace
Mining

Biographical Notes:

Etna Iron Works was based in Ironton, Ohio and incorporated on 1873. A short lived company, Etna Iron Works dissolved by the 1890s due to financial difficulties starting in 1878.

Scope and Content:

This collection consists of a copy of an approximately 352 page payroll ledger for Etna Iron Works, based in Lawrence County, Ohio. Names of each person being paid are at the top of each page with payments being remitted listed on the page itself. Notes from the person who copied the ledger transcribe some names. Due to the copied nature of this item, legibility is limited. The original ledger is listed as being in the Briggs Public Library in Ironton, Ohio.

Processing Notes:

This collection was already processed at the time the finding aid was created. No changes to folder titles, order, or content were made.

Preferred Citation:

Etna Iron Works Ledger, Accession No. 2000/12.0700, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

Access and Use:

For more information or to use any collection, contact: Special Collections, Morrow Library Marshall University
One John Marshall Drive
Huntington, WV 25755
(304) 696-2343
speccoll@marshall.edu

Container	Contents	
Box 1		
Folder	Etna Iron Works Ledger [COPY]	